

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF POLK



Order Designating Assistant Emergency Management Coordinator

In a Regular Session of the Polk County Commissioners Court held May 26, 2015, the Court determined that the health and safety of the citizens of Polk County is best served by designating an Assistant Emergency Management Coordinator.

The Court voted unanimously to designate <u>Courtney Comstock</u> to serve as Assistant Emergency Management Coordinator for Polk County, as follows;

- 1) in the absence of the Emergency Management Coordinator; or
- 2) at the direction of the Emergency Management Coordinator and/or the County Judge, as Emergency Management Director.

ADOPTED by the Commissioners Court of Polk County, Texas this 26^{th} day of May, 2015.

ydney/Murphy County Judge

Attest COPY

Schelana Hock, County Clerk

(seal)